Incident Date

11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021

11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021

11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021

11/9/2021
11/9/2021

11/9/2021
11/9/2021

Report Number
RMP21-008679
RMP21-008680
RMP21-008681
RMP21-008682
RMP21-008683
RMP21-008684
RMP21-008685
RMP21-008686
RMP21-008687
RMP21-008688

RMP21-008689
RMP21-008690
RMP21-008691
RMP21-008692
RMP21-008693

RMP21-008694

RMP21-008695

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location
1460 GOLF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY

3301 CAMPBELL ST
3301 CAMPBELL ST
3301 CAMPBELL ST
3705 PHEASANT DR
2300 ALGONQUIN RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

ESSEX WAY /
SOUTHAMPTON DR

2905 MEADOW DR
2800 CENTRAL RD
1951 PLUM GROVE RD
3940 MEADOW DR

800 W CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID

AT RT53
4015 ALGONQUIN RD

4602 EUCLID AVE
5400 ASTOR LN

1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2203 CAMPBELL ST
4602 EUCLID AVE

DAILY BLOTTER

Location Name

WALMART

EVERGREEN APTS
KIMBALL HILL PARK
KIMBALL HILL PARK
KIMBALL HILL PARK
COMMUNITY CENTER
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL

CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY

BMO HARRIS BANK
ST COLETTE SCHOOL
NCH HOSPITAL

EB EUCLID AT RT53

STADIUM SPORTS CLUB

KINGSWALK CONDOS
SARATOGA APTS

CROSSROADS 3

KINGSWALK CONDOS

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/10/2021 7:05:47 AM



Incident Date

11/9/2021

11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021

11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021

11/9/2021

11/9/2021

11/9/2021
11/9/2021

11/9/2021
11/9/2021
11/9/2021

Report Number

RMP21-008696

RMP21-008697

RMP21-008698
RMP21-008699
RMP21-008700
RMP21-008701

RMP21-008702

RMP21-008703
RMP21-008704
RMP21-008705
RMP21-008706
RMP21-008707
RMP21-008708
RMP21-008709

RMP21-008710
RMP21-008711

RMP21-008712
RMP21-008713

RMP21-008714

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

3315 KIRCHOFF RD
4716 ARBOR DR

1600 GOLF RD

5600 ASTOR LN

3315 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
4900 KIMBALL HILL DR

OLD PLUM GROVE RD AT
PLUM TREE LN

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
2490 PG

2490 PLUM GROVE
PIRATES HARTUNG
4655 KIRCHOFF RD
4006 EAGLE LN

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1800 WINNETKA CIRCLE

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 1949 PLUM
GROVE RD

5420 NEWPORT DR
103 HONEYSUCKLE CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

Location Name

PARK MEADOW CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

CAR 2

SARATOGA APTS

PARK MEADOW CONDOS
CLEARBROOK CENTER

UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: Old Plum

Grove Rd at Plum Tree Ln

PLUM GROVE APTS

UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: 1800

winnetka circle
ALDI FOODS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

squire ct

PEARL OF RM

Incident

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
SUICDAL SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK

DISPUTE

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

HAZARD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/10/2021 7:05:47 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
11/9/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021 RMP21-008715 1600 HICKS RD EXOTIC MOTORS TRAFFIC STOP
11/9/2021 RMP21-008716 CARDINAL DR / SIGWALT SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST
11/9/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
11/9/2021 RMP21-008717 APPROX LOC: 2497 TRAFFIC STOP
CENTRAL RD
11/9/2021 RMP21-008718 980 CARNEGIE ST HYPER MICROSYSTEMS ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021 RMP21-008719 APPROX LOC: 1313 E TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
11/9/2021 RMP21-008720 2661 KEVIN LN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021 RMP21-008721 4728 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2021 RMP21-008722 1930 CENTRAL RD CHOPSTIX SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021 4359 LINCOLN AVE AMBULANCE CALL
11/9/2021 RMP21-008724 W ALGONQUINRD /' S CHEF PING RESTAURANT ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NEW WILKE RD
11/9/2021 RMP21-008725 APPROX LOC: 1999 HICKS TRAFFIC STOP
RD
11/9/2021 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
11/9/2021 RMP21-008726 APPROX LOC: 4749 TRAFFIC STOP
EUCLID AVE
11/9/2021 RMP21-008727 2280 HICKS RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/10/2021 7:05:47 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

11/10/2021 7:05:47 AM



