



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/9/2021	RMP21-008679	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008680	1800 WINNETKA CIR		PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/9/2021	RMP21-008681	2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008682	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	PREMISES CHECK	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008683	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	PREMISES CHECK	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008684	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008685	3705 PHEASANT DR	COMMUNITY CENTER	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008686	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008687	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008688	ESSEX WAY / SOUTHAMPTON DR		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008689	2905 MEADOW DR	KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008690	2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008691	1951 PLUM GROVE RD	BMO HARRIS BANK	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008692	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008693	800 W CENTRAL RD	NCH HOSPITAL	INVESTIGATION	
11/9/2021		APPROX LOC:EB EUCLID AT RT53	EB EUCLID AT RT53	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	STADIUM SPORTS CLUB	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021		4602 EUCLID AVE	KINGSWALK CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008694	5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008695	1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 1		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021		2203 CAMPBELL ST		TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021		4602 EUCLID AVE	KINGSWALK CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/9/2021	RMP21-008696	S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD		ACCIDENT	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008697	3315 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008698	1600 GOLF RD	CAR 2	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/9/2021	RMP21-008699	5600 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2021	RMP21-008700	3315 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008701	3201 CAMPBELL ST	CLEARBROOK CENTER	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2021		4900 KIMBALL HILL DR		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008702	OLD PLUM GROVE RD AT PLUM TREE LN	UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: Old Plum Grove Rd at Plum Tree Ln	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/9/2021	RMP21-008703	3601 ALGONQUIN RD		DISPUTE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/9/2021	RMP21-008704	2490 PG		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008705	2490 PLUM GROVE		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008706	PIRATES HARTUNG		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008707	4655 KIRCHOFF RD	PLUM GROVE APTS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008708	4006 EAGLE LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008709	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2021	RMP21-008710	1800 WINNETKA CIRCLE	UNVERIFIED ADDRESS: 1800 winnetka circle	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008711	PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ALDI FOODS	HAZARD	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/9/2021	RMP21-008712	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/9/2021	RMP21-008713	APPROX LOC: 1949 PLUM GROVE RD	squire ct	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008714	5420 NEWPORT DR		INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021		103 HONEYSUCKLE CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
11/9/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/9/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008715	1600 HICKS RD	EXOTIC MOTORS	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008716	CARDINAL DR / SIGWALT ST		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008717	APPROX LOC: 2497 CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008718	980 CARNEGIE ST	HYPER MICROSYSTEMS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008719	APPROX LOC: 1313 E ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008720	2661 KEVIN LN		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008721	4728 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2021	RMP21-008722	1930 CENTRAL RD	CHOPSTIX	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/9/2021		4359 LINCOLN AVE		AMBULANCE CALL	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008724	W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	CHEF PING RESTAURANT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/9/2021	RMP21-008725	APPROX LOC: 1999 HICKS RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2021		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/9/2021	RMP21-008726	APPROX LOC: 4749 EUCLID AVE		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/9/2021	RMP21-008727	2280 HICKS RD		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER